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SCAN COIN 313

COIN COUNTER

The SC 313 with its high hopper capacity
is perfect wherever you want to count,
sort, verify or bag volumes of coins or
tokens. This high performing machine
with a counting speed of up to 2,700
coins per minute is a real timesaver for
banking, vending and all other applica-
tions. Two separate adjustments for coin
diameter and coin thickness make the
SC 313 universal. The electronic sensing
technology assures high accuracy. Other
features are preselectable bag stops,
memory, automatic reverse function
removing jammed coins, automatic stop,
offsort function for smaller coin and elec-
tronic counting giving a very low sound
level. The SC 313 is the perfect solution if
you need a fast and reliable coin counter.
The accessories include e.g. tubing
attachment and bag holder for rejected
coins.

Technical specification

Width 260 mm/10.3"

Depth 370 mm/14.6"

Height 315 mm/12.4"

Weight 11.6 kg/25.6 Ibs

Voltage 100-130/220-240 V, 60/50 Hz
Power 55 W

Speed < 2,700 coins/min.

Diameter range 14-34 mm/0.55-1.30"
Thickness range 1.0-3.4 mm/0.04-0.13"
Coin hopper capacity 3,000 cc (3 litres)
Features

Non-volatile memory

Batch stops 5-10,999

Automatic reverse

Automatic stop

Easy-to-read LED display

Universal settings

High capacity

Accessories

CA 1 Coin Adapter, for accessories
marked (A)

IH1 Insert Holder (A)

TI1  Tubing Inserts for prefabricated
coin tubes (A)

BGS 1 Bag Guide with Shelf (A)

BG 1 Bag Guide without shelf (A)

BA3 Bagging Attachment for rejected
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MUNZZAHLER

Uberall dort, wo Miinzen gezahlt, sortiert,
gepriift sowie in Mengen eingesackt
werden, ist die SC 313 mit ihrer groBen
Miinzaufnahmekapazitat eine perfekte
Maschine. Diese Maschine bringt durch
ihre prazise Technik und die hohe Z&hl-
geschwindigkeit von bis zu 2.700 Miinzen
pro Minute eine echte Zeitersparnis fiir
alle Anwender im Banken-, Verkaufs- und
Automatenbereich. Zwei separate Einstel-
lungsmdglichkeiten fiir Durchmesser und
Starke der Miinze machen die SC 313
universell einsetzbar. Die hochwertige
Elektronik kontrolliert und garantiert
genaue Ergebnisse. Weitere Merkmale
sind variabel einstellbare Stopmengen,
ein Speicher, elektronisches Zéahlen, die
automatische Reversefunktion zur Riick-
flihrung verklemmter Miinzen und eine
automatische Aussortierfunktion fiir
kleinere Miinzen. Die SC 313 ist eine
perfekte Losung fir einen schnellen und
zuverldssigen Miinzzéhler. Das lieferbare
Zubehor umfaBt beispielsweise eine
Abhiilsvorrichtung sowie einen seitlichen
Beutelhalter fiir aussortierte Miinzen.

Technische Spezifikationen:

Breite 260 mm

Tiefe 370 mm

Hohe 315 mm

Gewicht 11.6 kg

Netzspannung 100-130/220-240 V, 60/50 Hz
Leistungsaufnahme 55 W
Zéhlgeschwindigkeit < 2.700 Minzen/M.
Durchmessereinstellung 14-34 mm
Miinzstarkeneinstellung 1.0-3.4 mm
Miinzaufnahmekapazitat 3.000 cc.
Ausstattungsmerkmale

Gepufferter Speicher

Variable Stopmengen von 5-10.999
Automatische Reversefunktion
Automatische Stopfunktion

Leicht lesbare Anzeige

Universelle Einstellung

Hohe Kapazitét

Zubehor

CA1 Miinzadapter, erforderlich bei allen
mit (A) markierten Zubehdren

IH1  Miinzrohrhalter (A)

TI1  Minzrohreinsatz fiir vorgefertige
Miinzhilsen (A)

BGS 1 Beutelhalter fir Plastik- oder
Papierbeutel mit Halteschiene (A)

BG 1 Beutelhalter fiir Plastik- oder
Papierbeutel ohne Halteschiene (A)

BA 3 Seitlicher Beutelhalter
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COMPTEUSE DE PIECES

Grace a son bac d' alimentation a grande
capacité, la SC 313 est la solution idéale
pour compter, trier, vérifier de gros
volumes de monnaie ou jetons.

Cette machine tres performante avec une
vitesse de comptage jusqu’a 2.700 pieces
par minute offre un réel gain de temps
pour la banque, la distribution automati-
que ou tout autres applications.

Deux réglages séparés du diametre et de
I'épaisseur des pieces font de la SC 313
une machine universelle.

La technologie de la cellule électronique
assure une grande précision.

Les autres caractéristiques sont la pré-
selection automatique pour sacs, la
mémoire, comptage électronique, la
fonction de retour en arriére pour suppri-
mer les bourrages, fonction d’arrét auto-
matique et de rejet de tri pour les petites
pieces. La SC 313 est la solution idéale
pour répondre aux besoins de comptage
de pieces rapide et fiable. Les accéssoires
incluent, entre autres, le systeme de mise
en tube et la goulotte latérale pour les
pieces rejetées.

Spécifications Techniques

Largeur 260 mm

Profondeur 370 mm

Hauteur 315 mm

Poids 11.6 kg

Voltage 100-130/220-240 V, 60/50 Hz
Puissance 55 W

Vitesse < 2.700 pieces/minute
Diametre de pieces 14-34 mm
Epaisseur de pieces 1.0-3.4 mm
Capacité du bac 3.000 cc.
Caractéristiques

Mémoire non volatile

Préselection automatique 5-10.999
Retour automatique

Arrét automatique

Ecran trés lisible

Réglages universels

Grande capacité

Accéssoires

CA1 Adaptateur de piéces, pour
accessoires marqués (A)

IH1 Porte-tubes (A)

TI1  Tubes pour monnaie-tubes
préfabriqués (A)

BGS 1 Tube d’ensachage a étagére pour
sacs (A)

BG 1 Tube d’ensachage sans étagére
pour sacs (A)

BA 3 Accroche-sacs pour piéces
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CONTADORA DE MONEDAS

La SC 313 con una tolva de gran capacidad,
se adapta perfectamente a cualquier sitio
donde necesite contar, clasificar, verificar o
embolsar grandes cantidades de monedas.
Este equipo, de alto rendimiento, cuenta a
una velocidad de 2.700 monedas por
minuto, por lo que ahorra un tiempo muy
valioso en banca, centros de vendig,

u otras aplicaciones. Gracias a la incorpora-
cién de dos mecanismos par regular el dié-
metro y el grosor de la monda de forma in-
dependiente, la SC 313 se configura como
un equipo universal, capaz de contar cual-
quier tipo de moneda. La aplicacion de una
tecnologia electronica hace de la SC 313 una
contadora de monedas de gran fiabilidad.
Ademas, la SC 313 ofrece un gran nimero
de prestaciones como por ejemplo pro-
gramacion de paradas, memoria, funcién
de "reverse” que actlia automaticamente en
caso de atasco, parada automatica, contaje
electronico y salida adicional para monedas
de menor tamafio. Como contadora de
monedas rapida y fiable, la SC 313 es la
solucién idonea. Entre los accesorios se
incluye un enganche de tubos y un enganche
de bolsa para las monedas rechazadas.

Especificaciones Técnicas

Ancho 260 mm

Fondo 370 mm

Alto 315 mm

Peso 11.6 Kgs.

Voltaje 100-130/220-240 V, 60/50 Hz
Consumo 55 W

Velocidad < 2.700 monedas/minuto
Gama de didmetros 14-34 mm

Gama de grosor 1.0-3.4 mm
Capacidad de la tolva de monedas 3.000 cc.
Prestaciones

Memoria no volatil

Paradas de 5 a 10.999

Funcién automatica de "reverse”
Parada automética

Display de fécil lectura

Universal

Gran capacidad

Accesorios

CA1 Para accesorios marcados con (A),
adaptado a las monedas.

IH1 Enganche de tubos (A)

TI1  Tubo parainsertar cartuchos
prefabricados (A)

BGS 1 Guia para bolsa, con soporte (A)

BG 1 Guia para bolsa (A)

BA 3 Enganche de bolsas para monedas

coins rejetées rechazadas
Service is available worldwide through a network of SCAN COIN factory-trained service specialists.
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SCAN COIN Companies Address Phone Fax E-mail
SCAN COIN Svenska AB Industrivagen 18, SE-171 48 Solna, SWEDEN 08-820275 08-735 68 53 info@swe.scancoin.se
SCAN COIN A/S Rosenholmveien 25, NO-1410 Kolbotn, NORWAY 66 81 34 00 66 813410 info@scancoin.no
SCAN COIN A/S Smedeland 6, DK-2600 Glostrup, DENMARK 43 63 06 44 43432728 info@scancoin.dk
SCAN COIN Ltd. Dutch House, 110 Broadway, Salford Quays, M50 2UW, UK 0161-873 0500 0161-873 0501 sales@scancoin.co.uk
SCAN COIN Ireland Ltd. Unit 73, Cookstown Industrial Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 24, IRELAND 1462 6841 1462 6841 sales@scancoin.ie

SCAN COIN GmbH
SCAN COIN Inc.

Sylvesterallee 2, DE-22525 Hamburg, GERMANY
20145 Ashbrook Place, Ashburn, VA 20147-3375, USA

040-547 6130
703-729-8600
800-336-3311 (Toll free)
2590 6438

02-610 11 47

035-603 98 88

040-547 61330
703-729-8606

info@scancoin.de
info@scancoin-usa.com

SCAN COIN Ltd.
SCAN COIN Italia s.r.1.
SCAN COIN-Borsu Systema B.V.

Flat A, 21/F, Shinyam Commercial Building, 163 Johnston Road, Wanchai, HONG KONG
Via Vittorio Veneto 8, IT-20091 Bresso (Milano), ITALY

Van Weerden Poelmanweg 23, NL-3768 MN Soestduinen,

P.O. Box 305, NL-3760 AH Soest, THE NETHERLANDS

2590 6423
02-610 14 21
035-603 98 40

clam@scancoin.com.hk
info@scancoin.it
info@scbs.nl

SCAN COIN AB No. 23A, Jalan Peniaga, U1/34 Seksyen U1, Hicom Glenmarie Industrial Park, 3 5569 3684 35569 3712 norman@scancoin.com.my
(Representative Office Asia) 40150 Shah Alam, MALAYSIA

France Especes S.A. 10, rue de Temara, B.P. 8266, FR-78108 Saint-Germain-en-Laye Cedex, FRANCE 01 39 04 05 50 0139732246 infos@france-especes.fr
ServiCash Lda. Rua Eng®, Paulo Barros, 16-A, PT-1500-264 Lisboa, PORTUGAL 21-760 90 44 21-760 90 54 servicash@mail.telepac.pt

SCAN COIN reserves the right to change the design and/or specifications without prior notice.
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